

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14408/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in DBCSA No. 442/2009 in SBCWP No. 7114/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

JAIPUR DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RIDHI SIDHI BUILTTECH P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14455 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14459 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14502 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14503 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shelly Saluja, Adv. for
M/S. "Coac",Adv.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Dixit,Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal, Adv.

2

Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv. for
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner
List these matters after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master