

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1572/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.M.S.INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14408 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 14455 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14459 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14502 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14503 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.

M/S. "Coac",Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Md. Asad Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

The served respondents granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 10.5.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar