

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14408/2010

JAIPUR DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RIDHI SIDHI BUILTTECH P.LTD.& ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 14455/2010
(Office Report on Default)
SLP(C) No. 14459/2010
(Office Report on Default)
SLP(C) No. 14502/2010
(Office Report on Default)
SLP(C) No. 16534/2012
(Office Report on Default)
SLP(C) No. 17349/2012
(Office Report on Default)
SLP(C) No. 19574/2012
(Office Report on Default)
SLP(C) No. 19581/2012
(Office Report on Default)
SLP(C) No. 19583/2012
(Office Report on Default)
SLP(C) No. 19584/2012
(Office Report on Default)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya ,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, A.A.G.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.07.15
17:14:47 IST

For Respondent(s)
Reason:

M/s. COAC ,Adv.

2

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay ,Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani ,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite granting time by the Registrar Court to take steps on the unserved respondents, no steps have been taken. A request is made, as a last chance, to take steps to the unserved respondents.

As a last chance, one week's time is granted to take steps to serve upon the unserved respondents. If steps are not taken within the stipulated time, the petitions against the unserved respondents shall be deemed to be rejected without further reference to this Court.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER