

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1572/2011
WITH
SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14408, 14455, 14459, 14502,
14503 of 2010 and 16534, 17349, 19574, 19581, 19583, 19584 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. S.M.S. INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 07.05.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Ld. counsel for the respondents seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 26.08.2015."

The Services position of each matter are detailed as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Respondents			Remarks	Services Status
	<i>Total</i>	<i>Served</i>	<i>Unserved</i>		
1572/2011	13	13		V/A and C/A filed by Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. for R. Nos. 1 to 3. R. Nos. 4, 10, 11 to 13 are represented through M/s. S. K. Bhattacharya, R. D. Upadhyay and K. L. Janjani, Advs. Respectively, R. Nos. 5 to 9 are served but no appearance so far. Counsel for respondent Nos. 4, 10, 11 to 13 has not filed counter affidavit so far.	Complete
14408/2010	13	R. Nos. 1 to 10, 12 and 13	SLP against R. No. 11 has been rejected vide Court's order dated 14.07.2014 (Before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)	R. Nos. 1, 3 and 8 & 9 are represented through M/s. COAC, Ms. Pratibha Jain and S. N. Terdal, advs and filed counter affidavit respectively. R. Nos. 2, 4 to 6, 7 and 13 represented through M/s. Equity Lex Associates, K. L. Janjani, R. Gopalakrishnan and Ruchi Kohli, Advocates, R. No. 10 & 12 are served through A/D but no appearance so far. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 6, 7 and 13 has not filed counter affidavit so far.	Complete
14455/2010	13	R. Nos. 1 to 10, 12 and 13	SLP against R. No. 11 has been rejected vide Court's order dated 14.07.2014 (Before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)	R. No. 1, 8 & 9 represented through Ms. Pratibha Jain and S. N. Terdal, Advocates and filed counter affidavit. R. Nos. 2, 3 to 5, 6, 7 and 13 are represented through M/s. Equity Lex Associates, K. L. Janjani, M/s. COAC, Pragati Neekhara and Ruchi Kohli, Advs. Respectively, R. No. 10 & 12 are served but no appearance so far. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2, 3 to 5, 6, 7 and 13 has not filed counter affidavit so far.	Complete
14459/2010	13	R. Nos. 1 to 10, 12 and 13	SLP against R. No. 11 has been rejected vide Court's order dated 14.07.2014 (Before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)	R. No. 1, 8 & 9 represented through Ms. Pratibha Jain and S. N. Terdal, Advocates and filed counter affidavit. R. Nos. 2, 3 to 5, 6, 7 and 13 are represented through M/s. Equity Lex Associates, K. L.	Complete

				Janjani, M/s. COAC, R. Gopalakrishnan and Ruchi Kohli, Advs. Respectively, R. No. 10 & 12 are served but no appearance so far. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2, 3 to 5, 6, 7 and 13 has not filed counter affidavit so far.	
14502/2010	13	R. Nos. 1 to 10, 12 and 13	SLP against R. No. 11 has been rejected vide Court's order dated 14.07.2014 (Before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)	R. Nos. 1, 3 and 8 & 9 are represented through M/s. COAC, Ms. Pratibha Jain and S. N. Terdal, Advs and filed counter affidavit respectively. R. Nos. 2, 4 to 6 and 7 represented through M/s Equity Lex Associates, K.L. Janjani, Pragati Neekhra and Ruchi Kohli, Advocates. R. No. 10, 12 & 13 are served through A/D but no appearance so far. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 6 and 7 has not filed counter affidavit so far.	Complete
14503/2010	10	10		R. Nos. 7 & 8 are represented through Mr. S. N. Terdal and filed counter-affidavit. R. Nos. 1, 2, 3 to 5 and 6 are represented through M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Ms. Pratibha Jain, and Ms. Ruchi Kohli. R. Nos. 9 & 10 are served but no appearance so far. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 to 5 and 6 has not filed counter affidavit so far.	Complete
16534/2012	10	4 & 5	SLP against R. Nos.1-3 & 6-10 has been rejected vide Court's Order dated 14.07./2014 (Before Hon"ble Judge in Chambers)	R. Nos. 4 & 5 represented thr. Mr. B..Prasad, adv. and filed C/Affidavit.	Complete
17349/2012	11	R. Nos. 7-10 served in connected matters.	SLP against R. Nos. 2,5 & 6 has been rejected vide Court's Order dated 14.07./2014 (Before Hon"ble Judge in Chambers)	M/s.Sarvesh Singh Baghel, B.K.Prasad and Ms. Partibha Jain, Advs. entered his appearance in r/o R. Nos. 1,3 &4 and R. No.11 C/Aff. filed. Copy of the same already included in the P/Books.	Complete
19574/2012	11	3, 7, 11 thr. A/D.	SLP against R. Nos. 2,5 & 6 has been	M/s.B.K.Prasad, K.L.Janjani & Ms. Partibha Jain, Advs.	Complete

			rejected vide Court's Order dated 14.07./2014 (Before Hon"ble Judge in Chambers)	entered his appearance in r/o R. Nos. 4, 8-10 & 1(C/Aff. filed in R.Nos. 4 & 1). Counter Affidavit awaited in R/o R. Nos. 4-10.	
19581/2012	10	1,2,4 & 6	SLP against R. Nos.3 & 7 has been rejected vide Court's Order dated 14.07./2014 (Before Hon"ble Judge in Chambers)	M/s.B.K.Prasad, K.L.Janjani Advs entered his appearance in R/o R. Nos. 5 (C/Aff. filed) and R. Nos. 8-10 respectively (C/Aff. awaited)	Complete
19583/2012	11	R. Nos. 3, 7, 9, 10 & 11. R. No. 8 service complete in connected matters	SLP against R. Nos.2, 5 & 6 has been rejected vide Court's Order dated Ms. Ruchi Kohli 14.07./2014 (Before Hon"ble Judge in Chambers)	V/A filed by M/s. B.K. Prasad, Sarvesh Singh Baghal in r/o R. Nos. 4 & 1 respectively, C/A filed.	Complete
19584/2012	11	R. Nos. 3, 4, 5, 7, 11. R. No. 8 service complete in connected matters	SLP against R. Nos.2 & 6 has been rejected vide Court's Order dated 14.07./2014 (Before Hon"ble Judge in Chambers)	Mr.B.K.Prasad & Ms.Pratibha Jain, Advs. entered his appearance in R/o R. Nos. 3 & 1 (C/A filed) respectively. R.No. 11 has been represented through the Adv. in connected matter i.e. SLP {C} No. 19583/2012.	Complete

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id.Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Partibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.
M/s Equity Lex Associates, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR