

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for intervention)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1572/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. S.M.S. INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 26.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“The appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service is complete.

I. A. for intervention filed by Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders. Await orders and list thereafter.”

It is submitted that Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate for the applicant has on 26.02.2016 filed an application for intervention alongwith, Annexure A-1 to A-10 and vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the applicant, which is registered as I.A. No. 2.

Service is complete in the SLP.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. K.L. Janjani, Adv
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR